

**City of Milan- Infrastructure Improvements
Detailed Bid Tabulation**



Category 1 - Canfield Water Main

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Salenbien Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		C I Contracting		Fonson Company, Inc.		C & D Hughes		Dunigan Bros., Inc		Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.		DiPonio Contracting	
				Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price
1	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 44,700.00	\$ 44,700.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 76,750.00	\$ 76,750.00	\$ 74,698.00	\$ 74,698.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	Dr Structure, Rem	16	Ea	\$ 628.00	\$ 10,048.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 348.70	\$ 5,579.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	211	Ft	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,642.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,532.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 3,671.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,532.00
4	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	32	Ft	\$ 15.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 780.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 480.00
5	Repair Existing Sewer Service	50	Ft	\$ 188.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 202.60	\$ 10,130.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	Curb and Gutter, Rem	3,909	Ft	\$ 1.90	\$ 7,427.10	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,636.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 12,897.70	\$ 8.00	\$ 31,272.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 20,326.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 39,090.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,545.00
7	Sidewalk, Rem	565	Syd	\$ 5.70	\$ 3,220.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,672.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,977.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,215.00
8	Driveway, Rem	610	Syd	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 4,941.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 3,172.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,540.00
9	Pavt, Rem, Modified	7,764	Syd	\$ 2.75	\$ 21,351.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 50,466.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 23,292.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 77,640.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 38,043.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 77,640.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 62,112.00
10	Embankment, CIP	800	Cyd	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25.40	\$ 20,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	Excavation, Earth	3,000	Cyd	\$ 10.50	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 54,000.00
12	Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal, LM	50	Cyd	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 68.10	\$ 3,405.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
13	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	200	Cyd	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 29.80	\$ 5,960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00
14	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	15	Ea	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 87.20	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,000	Ft	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,600.00
16	Project Cleanup	1	LSUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	Aggregate Base, 10 inch, Modified	7,295	Syd	\$ 9.85	\$ 71,855.75	\$ 13.00	\$ 94,835.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 69,302.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 87,540.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 93,011.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 109,425.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 98,482.50
18	Aggregate Base, 5 inch, Modified	1,828	Syd	\$ 5.85	\$ 10,693.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,280.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 15,538.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,968.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 22,850.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,624.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,452.00
19	Maintenance Gravel	1,500	Ton	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00
20	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	697	Ft	\$ 73.30	\$ 51,090.10	\$ 40.00	\$ 27,880.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 46,699.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 34,850.00	\$ 115.20	\$ 80,294.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 34,850.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 38,335.00
21	Sewer, CI IV, 36 inch, Tr Det B	29	Ft	\$ 137.00	\$ 3,973.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 3,248.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 173.30	\$ 5,025.70	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,350.00
22	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	2	Ea	\$ 3,031.00	\$ 6,062.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,341.00	\$ 6,682.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00
23	Dr Structure, 72 inch dia	3	Ea	\$ 3,861.00	\$ 11,583.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,399.00	\$ 10,197.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
24	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 788.70	\$ 1,577.40	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
25	Dr Structure Cover, Type B, Modified	5	Ea	\$ 775.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 832.80	\$ 4,164.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00
26	Dr Structure Cover, Type K, Modified	15	Ea	\$ 875.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 889.60	\$ 13,344.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00
27	Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	11	Ea	\$ 1,516.00	\$ 16,676.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,636.00	\$ 17,996.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
28	Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	4	Ea	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 361.50	\$ 1,446.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
29	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	5,360	Ft	\$ 10.00	\$ 53,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 64,320.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 65,928.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 53,600.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 64,856.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 80,400.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 67,000.00
30	Hand Patching	20	Ton	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 304.50	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 6,300.00
31	HMA, LVSP	1,767	Ton	\$ 83.00	\$ 146,661.00	\$ 92.88	\$ 164,118.96	\$ 83.00	\$ 146,661.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 146,661.00	\$ 107.90	\$ 190,659.30	\$ 110.00	\$ 194,370.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 194,370.00
32	Cement	3	Ton	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 193.80	\$ 581.40	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 840.00
33	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch, Modified	557	Syd	\$ 49.50	\$ 27,571.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 25,622.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,710.00	\$ 36.72	\$ 20,453.04	\$ 29.40	\$ 16,375.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,850.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 31,192.00
34	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	5,086	Ft	\$ 18.70	\$ 95,108.20	\$ 18.36	\$ 93,378.96	\$ 13.50	\$ 68,661.00	\$ 13.48	\$ 68,559.28	\$ 15.00	\$ 76,290.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 101,720.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 96,634.00
35	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	335	Ft	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,375.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 6,197.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 18.45	\$ 6,187.75	\$ 16.60	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,035.00
36	Detectable Warning Surface	50	Ft	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 79.70	\$ 3,985.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
37	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	60	Ft	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 996.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00
38	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	632	Sft	\$ 6.75	\$ 4,266.00	\$ 7.48	\$ 4,727.36	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,792.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 3,855.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,792.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,108.00
39	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified	1,435	Sft	\$ 4.75	\$ 6,816.25	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,327.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 4,950.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,022.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,175.00
40	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	3,727	Sft	\$ 5.50	\$ 20,498.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 26,089.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 15,467.05	\$ 4.08	\$ 15,206.16	\$ 3.80	\$ 14,162.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,362.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,362.00
41	Post, Mailbox	23	Ea	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 1,368.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00
42	Post, Steel, 3 lb	126	Ft	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 989.10	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 907.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,134.00
43	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	1	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 55.40	\$ 55.40	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 57.00
44	Sign, Type III, Rem	17	Ea	\$ 25.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 36.98	\$ 628.66	\$ 30.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 38.80	\$ 659.60	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 187.00
45	Sign, Type IIIA	41	Sft	\$ 20.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 610.90	\$ 18.50	\$ 758.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 758.50	\$ 18.20	\$ 746.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 676.50
46	Sign, Type IIIB	21	Sft	\$ 20.35	\$ 427.35	\$ 15.35	\$ 322.35	\$ 18.50	\$ 388.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 388.50	\$ 18.30	\$ 384.30	\$ 20.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 357.00
47	USDA Construction Sign	1	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 957.80	\$ 957.80	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
48	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	127	Ft	\$ 2.95	\$ 374.65	\$ 2.95	\$ 374.65	\$ 2.95	\$ 374.65	\$ 2.95	\$ 374.65	\$ 3.30	\$ 419.10	\$ 4.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 381.00
49	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	24	Ft	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 398.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 408.00
50	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow	400	Ft	\$ 2.35	\$ 940.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 940.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 940.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 940.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00
51	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	10	Ea	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 85.25	\$ 852.50	\$ 85.25	\$ 852.50	\$ 149.50	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
52	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	10	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 13.75	\$ 137.50	\$ 13.75	\$ 137.50	\$ 11.10	\$ 111.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
53	Dust Palliative, Applied	5	Ton	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
54	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,979.44	\$ 9,979.44	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 9,518.00	\$ 9,518.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
55	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	100	Ea	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 17.70	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00
56																	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Salenbien Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		C I Contracting		Fonson Company, Inc.		C & D Hughes		Dunigan Bros., Inc		Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.		DiPonio Contracting	
				Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price
70	Testing and Chlorination of Water Main	1	LSUM	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,435.00	\$ 7,435.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,688.00	\$ 6,688.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
71	Line-Stop, 12 inch	1	Ea	\$ 6,253.00	\$ 6,253.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,018.00	\$ 7,018.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
72	Line-Stop, 6 inch	1	Ea	\$ 4,553.00	\$ 4,553.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,637.00	\$ 4,637.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
73	Line-Stop, 8 inch	2	Ea	\$ 4,753.00	\$ 9,506.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,416.00	\$ 8,832.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Subtotal Category 1 - Canfield Water Main				\$ 1,051,408.55		\$ 1,216,201.04		\$ 1,169,366.72		\$ 1,217,241.33		\$ 1,399,987.95		\$ 1,568,664.00		\$ 1,379,805.00	

Category 2 - Canfield Sanitary

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Salenbien Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		C I Contracting		Fonson Company, Inc.		C & D Hughes		Dunigan Bros., Inc		Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.		DiPonio Contracting	
				Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price
74	Repair Existing Sewer Main	10	Ft	\$ 188.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
75	Steel Casing Pipe, 20 inch, Through Structure	10	Ft	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
76	Sanitary Sewer, SDR-26, 6 inch, Tr Det B	265	Ft	\$ 37.80	\$ 10,017.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 9,672.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,225.00	\$ 85.70	\$ 22,710.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,500.00
77	Sanitary Sewer, SDR-26, 8 inch, Tr Det B	1,000	Ft	\$ 52.80	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80,000.00
78	Sanitary Structure Cover, Type B	9	Ea	\$ 875.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 832.80	\$ 7,495.20	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
79	Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia	4	Ea	\$ 2,414.00	\$ 9,656.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,778.00	\$ 11,112.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
80	Sanitary Structure, Tap, 8 inch	2	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 689.20	\$ 1,378.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
81	Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	4	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 361.50	\$ 1,446.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
Subtotal Category 2 - Canfield Sanitary				\$ 86,728.00		\$ 94,190.00		\$ 81,042.50		\$ 116,225.00		\$ 180,372.10		\$ 138,700.00		\$ 130,500.00	

Category 3 - Ferman Water

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Salenbien Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		C I Contracting		Fonson Company, Inc.		C & D Hughes		Dunigan Bros., Inc		Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.		DiPonio Contracting	
				Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price
82	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 81,970.00	\$ 81,970.00	\$ 55,382.00	\$ 55,382.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
83	Dr Structure, Rem	14	Ea	\$ 628.00	\$ 8,792.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 348.70	\$ 4,881.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00
84	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	555	Ft	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 9,657.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,660.00
85	Repair Existing Sewer Service	50	Ft	\$ 188.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 202.60	\$ 10,130.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
86	Curb and Gutter, Rem	2,352	Ft	\$ 1.90	\$ 4,468.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,408.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 7,761.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,816.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 12,230.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,760.00
87	Sidewalk, Rem	630	Syd	\$ 5.70	\$ 3,591.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 5,166.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,930.00
88	Driveway, Rem	190	Syd	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 1,577.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 988.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,660.00
89	Pavt, Rem, Modified	4,440	Syd	\$ 2.75	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 28,860.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 12,876.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 35,520.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 21,756.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 35,520.00
90	Embankment, CIP	300	Cyd	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.40	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00
91	Excavation, Earth	1,600	Cyd	\$ 10.50	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 22,880.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 28,800.00
92	Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal, LM	50	Cyd	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 68.10	\$ 3,405.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
93	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	200	Cyd	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 27.70	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00
94	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	25	Ea	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 87.20	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
95	Project Cleanup	1	LSUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
96	Aggregate Base, 10 inch, Modified	4,550	Syd	\$ 9.85	\$ 44,817.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 59,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 56,420.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 61,425.00
97	Aggregate Base, 5 inch, Modified	718	Syd	\$ 5.85	\$ 4,200.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,180.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 6,246.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,308.00	\$ 18.60	\$ 13,354.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,180.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,462.00
98	Maintenance Gravel	1,000	Ton	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
99	Sewer, CI C, 6 inch, Tr Det B	41	Ft	\$ 66.30	\$ 2,718.30	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 108.10	\$ 4,432.10	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,050.00
100	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	537	Ft	\$ 73.30	\$ 39,362.10	\$ 42.00	\$ 22,554.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 31,146.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,850.00	\$ 121.30	\$ 65,138.10	\$ 120.00	\$ 64,440.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 29,535.00
101	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	5	Ea	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,431.00	\$ 12,155.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
102	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	1	Ea	\$ 3,031.00	\$ 3,031.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,341.00	\$ 3,341.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
103	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 716.90	\$ 716.90	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
104	Dr Structure Cover, Type B, Modified	5	Ea	\$ 775.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 832.80	\$ 4,164.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00
105	Dr Structure Cover, Type K, Modified	11	Ea	\$ 875.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 889.60	\$ 9,785.60	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00
106	Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	10	Ea	\$ 1,516.00	\$ 15,160.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
107	Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 361.50	\$ 1,084.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
108	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	2,218	Ft	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,180.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,616.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 27,503.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,180.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 26,837.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 33,270.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 27,725.00
109	Hand Patching	40	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 304.50	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 12,600.00
110	HMA, LVSP	1,110	Ton	\$ 92.00	\$ 102,120.00	\$ 102.47	\$ 113,741.70	\$ 92.00	\$ 102,120.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 102,120.00	\$ 127.70	\$ 141,747.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 144,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 122,100.00
111	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch, Modified	200	Syd	\$ 49.50	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 26.55	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 36.72	\$ 7,344.00	\$ 29.40	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 11,200.00
112	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	2,148	Ft	\$ 18.70	\$ 40,167.60	\$ 18.36	\$ 39,437.28	\$ 13.55	\$ 29,105.40	\$ 14.95	\$ 32,112.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 32,220.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 42,960.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 40,812.00
113	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	70	Ft	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 18.45	\$ 1,291.50	\$ 16.60	\$ 1,162.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,470.00
114	Detectable Warning Surface	133	Ft	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 4,588.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 9,576.00								

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Salenbien Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		C I Contracting		Fonson Company, Inc.		C & D Hughes		Dunigan Bros., Inc		Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.		DiPonio Contracting	
				Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price
133	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	382	Sft	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,292.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,292.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 1,451.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,438.00
134	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	382	Sft	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.82	\$ 0.05	\$ 19.10	\$ 0.05	\$ 19.10	\$ 0.30	\$ 114.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 382.00
135	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	140	Sft	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 462.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 462.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 532.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,380.00
136	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	140	Sft	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.40	\$ 0.05	\$ 7.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 7.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 238.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 140.00
137	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 16.60	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
138	Turf Establishment, Performance	1,900	Syd	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,300.00
139	Monument Box	1	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 510.70	\$ 510.70	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
140	Monument Box Adjust	1	Ea	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 174.40	\$ 174.40	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
141	Monument Preservation	1	Ea	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 276.90	\$ 276.90	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
142	Hydrant, Rem	1	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 178.50	\$ 178.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
143	1 inch Copper Service Lead, Type "K", Modified	353	Ft	\$ 26.25	\$ 9,266.25	\$ 37.00	\$ 13,061.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,355.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,650.00	\$ 56.90	\$ 20,085.70	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,590.00
144	2 inch Copper Service Lead, Type "K", Modified	14	Ft	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 73.10	\$ 1,023.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,190.00
145	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	1,330	Ft	\$ 93.90	\$ 124,887.00	\$ 60.62	\$ 80,624.60	\$ 86.00	\$ 114,380.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 99,750.00	\$ 133.60	\$ 177,688.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 119,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 119,700.00
146	Connect to Existing Water Main	7	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,357.77	\$ 23,504.39	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 33,950.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,966.00	\$ 20,762.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
147	Curb Box, 1 inch, Corporation Stop and Connection, Modified	17	Ea	\$ 654.00	\$ 11,118.00	\$ 713.21	\$ 12,124.57	\$ 630.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 662.10	\$ 11,255.70	\$ 800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00
148	Curb Box, 2 inch, Corporation Stop and Connection, Modified	1	Ea	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,628.22	\$ 1,628.22	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,371.00	\$ 1,371.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
149	Fire Hydrant and Valve Assembly	3	Ea	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 15,876.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00
150	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch, Modified	6	Ea	\$ 1,121.00	\$ 6,726.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
151	Water Main, 6 inch, Cut and Plug, Modified	2	Ea	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 449.40	\$ 898.80	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
152	Water Main, 8 inch, Cut and Plug, Modified	1	Ea	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 495.40	\$ 495.40	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
153	Testing and Chlorination of Water Main	1	LSUM	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,358.00	\$ 3,358.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
154	Line-Stop, 4 inch	2	Ea	\$ 4,353.00	\$ 8,706.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 13,280.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,973.00	\$ 7,946.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
155	Line-Stop, 8 inch	3	Ea	\$ 4,753.00	\$ 14,259.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,416.00	\$ 13,248.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
Subtotal Category 3 - Ferman Water				\$ 702,702.40	\$ 813,858.80	\$ 747,784.94	\$ 791,261.57	\$ 986,479.80	\$ 1,163,040.00	\$ 872,501.50							

Category 4 - Ferman Sanitary

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Salenbien Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		C I Contracting		Fonson Company, Inc.		C & D Hughes		Dunigan Bros., Inc		Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.		DiPonio Contracting	
				Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price
156	Cured-in-Place Liner, 12 inch, Modified	376	Ft	\$ 36.80	\$ 13,836.80	\$ 36.80	\$ 13,836.80	\$ 34.50	\$ 12,972.00	\$ 36.80	\$ 13,836.80	\$ 40.80	\$ 15,340.80	\$ 53.00	\$ 19,928.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,920.00
157	Cured-in-Place Liner, 8 inch, Modified	602	Ft	\$ 27.50	\$ 16,555.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 16,555.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 16,555.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 18,361.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 28,896.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,070.00
158	Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	5	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 361.50	\$ 1,807.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Subtotal Category 4 - Ferman Sanitary				\$ 32,891.80	\$ 34,141.80	\$ 30,672.00	\$ 32,891.80	\$ 35,509.30	\$ 51,824.00	\$ 40,490.00							

Category 5 - West Main Sanitary

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Salenbien Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		C I Contracting		Fonson Company, Inc.		C & D Hughes		Dunigan Bros., Inc		Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.		DiPonio Contracting	
				Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price
159	Repair Existing Sewer Main	240	Ft	\$ 188.00	\$ 45,120.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 73,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 262.70	\$ 63,048.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 60,000.00
160	Cured-in-Place Liner, 8 inch, Modified	1,810	Ft	\$ 27.50	\$ 49,775.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 49,775.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,250.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 49,775.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 55,205.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 181,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,300.00
161	Sewer Cleaning and Televising, 8 to 12 inch dia	1,810	Ft	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,145.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 7,059.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,050.00
162	Pump Station Rehabilitation - West Main St	1	LSUM	\$ 136.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 148,897.18	\$ 148,897.18	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 146,450.00	\$ 146,450.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
163	*Allowance #1 - DTE Electric Service Installation	1	LSUM	\$ 7,426.00	\$ 7,426.00	\$ 7,426.00	\$ 7,426.00	\$ 7,426.00	\$ 7,426.00	\$ 7,426.00	\$ 7,426.00	\$ 7,426.00	\$ 7,426.00	\$ 7,426.00	\$ 7,426.00	\$ 7,426.00	\$ 7,426.00
164	*Allowance #2 - DTE Gas Service Installation	1	LSUM	\$ 13,162.00	\$ 13,162.00	\$ 13,162.00	\$ 13,162.00	\$ 13,162.00	\$ 13,162.00	\$ 13,162.00	\$ 13,162.00	\$ 13,162.00	\$ 13,162.00	\$ 13,162.00	\$ 13,162.00	\$ 13,162.00	\$ 13,162.00
165	*Allowance #3 - UIS Services SCADA, Instrumentation and Programing	1	LSUM	\$ 27,235.00	\$ 27,235.00	\$ 27,235.00	\$ 27,235.00	\$ 27,235.00	\$ 27,235.00	\$ 27,235.00	\$ 27,235.00	\$ 27,235.00	\$ 27,235.00	\$ 27,235.00	\$ 27,235.00	\$ 27,235.00	\$ 27,235.00
166	Generator - Natural Gas	7	Ea	\$ 53,650.00	\$ 375,550.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 483,000.00	\$ 69,249.14	\$ 484,743.98	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 50,260.00	\$ 351,820.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 595,000.00
Subtotal Category 5 - West Main Sanitary				\$ 527,454.00	\$ 820,795.18	\$ 758,961.98	\$ 803,408.00	\$ 671,405.00	\$ 722,073.00	\$ 966,173.00							

Category 6 - Utility Extension Water Main

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Salenbien Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		C I Contracting		Fonson Company, Inc.		C & D Hughes		Dunigan Bros., Inc		Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.		DiPonio Contracting	
				Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price
167	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 9,365.00	\$ 9,365.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 64,900.00	\$ 64,900.00	\$ 28,088.00	\$ 28,088.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
168	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	11	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 763.00	\$ 8,393.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,520.00
169	Curb and Gutter, Rem	102	Ft	\$ 1.90	\$ 193.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 856.80	\$ 10.20	\$ 1,040.40	\$ 4.80	\$ 489.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 510.00
170	Pavt, Rem, Modified	500	Syd	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00
171	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	7	Ea	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 80.10	\$ 560.70	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
172	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	30	Ft	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 80.10	\$ 2,403.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00
173	Aggregate Base, 5 inch, Modified	35	Syd	\$ 5.85	\$ 204.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 378.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00
174	Pavt Repr, HMA, County	33	Syd	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 75.44	\$ 2,489.52	\$ 185.00	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 347.60	\$ 11,470.80	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,200.00
175	Pavt Repr, HMA, Ford	300	Syd	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 75.44	\$ 22,632.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 123.70	\$ 37,110.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 33,000.00
176	Pavt Repr, Conc, Ford	159	Syd	\$ 59.00	\$ 9,381.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,310.00	\$ 104.80	\$ 16,663.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,540.00
177	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	102	Ft	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 16.30	\$ 1,662.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,060.00
178	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	73	Sft	\$ 5.50	\$ 401.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 511.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 255.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 730.00
179	Fence, Moving	605	Ft	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 7,078.50	\$ 1.00</			

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Salenbien Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		C I Contracting		Fonson Company, Inc.		C & D Hughes		Dunigan Bros., Inc		Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.		DiPonio Contracting	
				Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price
185	Water Main, 12 inch, Tr Det F, Modified	1,636	Ft	\$ 55.20	\$ 90,307.20	\$ 64.00	\$ 104,704.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 150,512.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 114,520.00	\$ 110.80	\$ 181,268.80	\$ 90.00	\$ 147,240.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 204,500.00
186	Connect to Existing Water Main	1	Ea	\$ 5,933.00	\$ 5,933.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,447.00	\$ 6,447.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
187	Fire Hydrant Valve and Assembly	4	Ea	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,795.00	\$ 19,180.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00
188	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch, Modified	6	Ea	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,615.00	\$ 15,690.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00
189	Water Main, 12 inch, Cut and Plug, Modified	2	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 572.10	\$ 1,144.20	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
190	Testing and Chlorinating Water Main	1	LSUM	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Subtotal Category 6 - Utility Extension Water Main				\$	446,618.75	\$	493,991.52	\$	690,810.80	\$	622,952.40	\$	657,551.10	\$	589,856.00	\$	721,425.00


Category 7 - Utility Extension Sanitary

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Salenbien Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		C I Contracting		Fonson Company, Inc.		C & D Hughes		Dunigan Bros., Inc		Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.		DiPonio Contracting	
				Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price
197	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	87	Ft	\$ 10.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,306.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,305.00
198	Curb and Gutter, Rem	52	Ft	\$ 1.90	\$ 98.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 226.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 249.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 624.00
199	Pavt, Rem, Modified	610	Syd	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,420.00
200	Excavation, Earth	140	Cyd	\$ 17.30	\$ 2,422.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00
201	Aggregate Base, 12 inch, Modified	140	Syd	\$ 12.80	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 2,730.00
202	Aggregate Base, 5 inch, Modified	18	Syd	\$ 5.85	\$ 105.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 212.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 145.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 270.00
203	Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	130	Syd	\$ 6.25	\$ 812.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 16.40	\$ 2,132.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,210.00
204	Dewatering System, Trench	250	Ft	\$ 169.00	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 107.60	\$ 26,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00
205	Directional Drill Sanitary Forcemain, 6 inch	2,933	Ft	\$ 54.00	\$ 158,382.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 126,119.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 214,109.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 190,645.00	\$ 42.10	\$ 123,479.30	\$ 68.00	\$ 199,444.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 234,640.00
206	Sanitary Forcemain, 6 inch, Tr Det B	386	Ft	\$ 93.00	\$ 35,898.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 48,636.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 35,898.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 25,090.00	\$ 109.10	\$ 42,112.60	\$ 70.00	\$ 27,020.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 34,740.00
207	Sanitary Sewer, SDR-26, 12 inch, Tr Det B	30	Ft	\$ 173.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 576.20	\$ 17,286.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00
208	Sanitary Sewer, SDR-26, 15 inch, Tr Det B	244	Ft	\$ 382.00	\$ 93,208.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 50,508.00	\$ 397.00	\$ 96,868.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 31,720.00	\$ 297.10	\$ 72,492.40	\$ 360.00	\$ 87,840.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 51,240.00
209	Sanitary Sewer, SDR-26, 6 inch, Tr Det B	89	Ft	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,455.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 3,337.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,675.00	\$ 242.60	\$ 21,591.40	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 7,298.00
210	Sanitary Sewer Tap, 15 inch	3	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 800.90	\$ 2,402.70	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
2111	Sanitary Sewer Tap, 4 inch	1	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 480.60	\$ 480.60	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
212	Sanitary Sewer Tap, 6 inch	1	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 480.60	\$ 480.60	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
213	Sanitary Structure Cover, Type B	4	Ea	\$ 775.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 562.65	\$ 2,250.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 765.10	\$ 3,060.40	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
214	Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia	4	Ea	\$ 4,731.00	\$ 18,924.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 18,080.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
215	Sanitary Structure, Air Release Valve	2	Ea	\$ 6,276.00	\$ 12,552.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,176.00	\$ 12,352.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
216	Sanitary Structure, Cleanout	1	Ea	\$ 6,618.00	\$ 6,618.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,219.00	\$ 6,219.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
217	Sanitary Structure, Drop Connection	1	Ea	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,581.00	\$ 2,581.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
218	Sanitary Structure, Rem	1	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 480.60	\$ 480.60	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
219	Submersible Pumping Station	1	LSUM	\$ 383,897.00	\$ 383,897.00	\$ 386,207.40	\$ 386,207.40	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 300,150.00	\$ 300,150.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 525,000.00
220	Pavt Repr, HMA, WWTP	610	Syd	\$ 39.00	\$ 23,790.00	\$ 78.29	\$ 47,756.90	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 85.20	\$ 51,972.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,750.00
221	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	52	Ft	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 26.60	\$ 1,383.20	\$ 16.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 16.30	\$ 847.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,820.00
222	Turf Establishment, Performance	39	Syd	\$ 10.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 263.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 354.90	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 702.00
Subtotal Category 7 - Utility Extension Sanitary				\$	807,203.60	\$	762,351.75	\$	764,682.20	\$	876,457.00	\$	712,693.50	\$	727,044.00	\$	1,031,149.00

Bid Summary - All Categories

	Salenbien Trucking and Excavating, Inc.	C I Contracting	Fonson Company, Inc.	C & D Hughes	Dunigan Bros., Inc	Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	DiPonio Contracting
Subtotal Category 1 - Canfield Water Main	\$ 1,051,408.55	\$ 1,216,201.04	\$ 1,169,366.72	\$ 1,217,241.33	\$ 1,399,987.95	\$ 1,568,664.00	\$ 1,379,805.00
Subtotal Category 2 - Canfield Sanitary	\$ 86,728.00	\$ 94,190.00	\$ 81,042.50	\$ 116,225.00	\$ 180,372.10	\$ 138,700.00	\$ 130,500.00
Subtotal Category 3 - Ferman Water	\$ 702,702.40	\$ 813,858.80	\$ 747,784.94	\$ 791,261.57	\$ 986,479.80	\$ 1,163,040.00	\$ 872,501.50
Subtotal Category 4 - Ferman Sanitary	\$ 32,891.80	\$ 34,141.80	\$ 30,672.00	\$ 32,891.80	\$ 35,509.30	\$ 51,824.00	\$ 40,490.00
Subtotal Category 5 - West Main Sanitary	\$ 527,454.00	\$ 820,795.18	\$ 758,961.98	\$ 803,408.00	\$ 671,405.00	\$ 722,073.00	\$ 966,173.00
Subtotal Category 6 - Utility Extension Water Main	\$ 446,618.75	\$ 493,991.52	\$ 690,810.80	\$ 622,952.40	\$ 657,551.10	\$ 589,856.00	\$ 721,425.00
Subtotal Category 7 - Utility Extension Sanitary	\$ 807,203.60	\$ 762,351.75	\$ 764,682.20	\$ 876,457.00	\$ 712,693.50	\$ 727,044.00	\$ 1,031,149.00
Total Bid Amount - All Categories	\$ 3,655,007.10	\$ 4,235,530.09	\$ 4,243,321.14	\$ 4,460,437.10	\$ 4,643,998.75	\$ 4,961,201.00	\$ 5,142,043.50

Legend:

 Indicates mathematical error in submitted bid